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 The Official ABSCH Annual Calendar 2025  
 

 Event Date Venue  

1 Reps. Meeting N° 143 Friday 9th May ABSCH office 

2 Educational Conference Saturday 10th May UDD 
3 Reps. Meeting N° 144 Monday 4th August St. Margaret’s 

4 Expotaller  Saturday 23rd August Dunalastair LC 

5 Reps. Meeting. N° 145 Friday 7th de November   Mackay 

  

Pre Kinder Agreement colegios de Santiago April 24th 

 
The Cultural/Curricular Programme for Pupils  
 

 Event Committee Cats Date 2025 Venue 

1 Encuentro de Francés French 7° a IV medio Monday 14th April Redland School 

2 Writing Competition English III y IV medio Friday 6th June Lincoln I.A. 

3 Matemática e Ingenio Maths 7° y 8° Sat. 9th August    Redland 

4 Encuentro de Informática Computing 7° a II medio Wed. 11th June St. Gabriel’s 

5 Encuentro de Biología Biology III medio Mon. 4th August Stgo. College 

6 Senior Music Event Music Senior Thur. 7th August Wenlock 

7 Chess day Chess 1° B. a IV medio Sat. 9th August Bradford 

8 Encuentro de Narrativa Spanish 1 7° a IV medio Mon. 11th August Dunalastair LC 

9 Debate in English English 2 II a IV medio Mon. 25th August The Grange 

10 Drama Festival Drama Senior Fri. 1st August Craighouse 

11 Desafío Física Physics 7° a IV medio Mon. 29th Sept. Trebulco 

12 Encuentro Creativo Art I a IV medio Thur. 2nd October The Mayflower 

13 Encuentro de C. Sociales S. Sciences II - III medio Fri. 3rd October St. John’s 

14 Encuentro de Tecnología Technology 7° Mon. 20th October The Mackay 

15 Encuentro de Cortometraje Spanish 2 7° a IV medio Fri. 24th October Orchard 

16 Encuentro de Química Chemistry I – III medio Wed. 5th Nov. Dunalastair VN 

 
 
 


